
File No. 170255 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL 
ampa1gn an ovemmen a on uc o e (S F C d G t 1 C d t C d § 1 126) 

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s ): City elective office(s) held: 

Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors 

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of contractor: 

SSP America, Inc. 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor's board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, chief 
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 
additional pages as necessary. 

(1) N/A; (2) Michael Svagdis - CEO, Roger Worrell - CFO, and Patrick Banducci - COO; (3) N/A; 
(4) N/A; (5) N/A 

Contractor address: 

19465 Deerfield Ave., Suite 105, Lansdowne, VA 20176 

Date that contract was approved: 12 / 12 / 2 O l 7 
Amount of contract: 
Current MAG of $141,989.00 

(By the SF Board of Supervisors) 
Additional MAG of $24,450.00 
Total New MAG of $166,439.00 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

Domestic Terminal Food and Beverage Lease No. 03-0200 for one (1) facility located in Terminal 3 
operating as Union Street Gastropub. 

Comments: 

Expand the premises and modify certain terms of the lease .. 

This contract was approved by (check applicable): 

D the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 
It! a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves ----'S::..:a:;;.:n"""'-F.;..;ra:;;.:n~c::..::i.;;;.s.;:;.co=--=B::..::o::..::a::..or-=d'--'o::..::fc..:S=-u=-pc.e::..:rv:....:....:;is::..:o::..:r:...=s=--

Print Name of Board 

D the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits 

Print Name of Board 

Filer Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of filer: Contact telephone number: 

Anqela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184 
Address: E-mail: 

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., SF, CA 94102 Board. of. Su12ervisors@sfgov.org 

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed 

Signature 0£ oard Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed 


